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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 27 / DMATS
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

35228

Dubuque

24280

STP-U-2100(698)--70-31

In the city of Dubuque, On University Ave, from
Pennsylvania Avenue to Loras Boulevard

Pavement Rehab/Widen

Submitted

6/18/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,262,281
$1,009,825

$1,009,825

$4,038,808
$3,231,046

$3,231,046

$2,661,193
$2,128,954

$2,128,954

$7,962,282
$6,369,825
$6,369,825

SWAP-STBG

54922

Dubuque

STBG-SWAP-2100(698)--SG-31

In the city of Dubuque, On University Ave, from
Pennsylvania Avenue to Loras Boulevard

Outside Services Planning

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,190,175

$1,190,175

$1,190,175

$1,190,175

$1,190,175
$1,190,175


