	124

**2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## MPO 27 / DMATS

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location Work Codes	Letting Date						
STIP ID								
STBG								
35228	STP-U-2100(698)70-31	Submitted	Total	\$1,262,281	\$4,038,808	\$2,661,193		\$7,962,282
Dubuque	In the city of Dubuque, On University Ave, from Pennsylvania Avenue to Loras Boulevard Pavement Rehab/Widen	6/18/2024	Federal Aid	\$1,009,825	\$3,231,046	\$2,128,954		\$6,369,825
24280			Regional	\$1,009,825	\$3,231,046	\$2,128,954		\$6,369,825
			Swap					
SWAP-STBG	'	'		'	'		'	
54922	STBG-SWAP-2100(698)SG-31	Submitted	Total	\$1,190,175				\$1,190,175
Dubuque	In the city of Dubuque, On University Ave, from		Federal Aid					
	Pennsylvania Avenue to Loras Boulevard		Regional	\$1,190,175				\$1,190,175
	Outside Services Planning		Swan	\$1,190,175				\$1,190,175